SME PROGRAMS

Outreach Data of MISFA Partners

FMFB MUTAHID OXUS Total
Provinces 11 1 10 11
Total Districts 13 10 22 22
Urban district (='5) 13 10 17 17
Rural district () s-s) - - 5 5
Islamic Financing's outreach
Active Clients 49 14 229 202
Active Islamic Financing Clients 49 14 229 202
Gross Islamic Financing outstanding, AFN 202,426,376 7,296,335 219,184,793 428,907,504
No. of Islamic Financing disbursed,(cumulative) 57 14 290 361
Amount of Islamic Financing disbursed,(cumulative) 235,455,000 8,920,000 434,606,000 678,981,000
Active Savers - - - -
Client voluntary savings - - - -
Client compulsory savings - - - -
Client dropout (YTD) - - 10 10
Women Clients 1 - 5 6
Women as % of Total Clients 2% 2% 2%
Women Islamic Financing Clients 1 - 5 6
Women as % of Active Islamic Financing Clients 2% 2% 2%
Islamic Financing outstanding, (women) 600,000 - 6,297,949 6,897,949
Conventional Microfinance (old)
Active Clients 135 114 104 353
Active borrowers 135 114 104 353
Gross Loans outstanding, AFN 409,210,125 30,346,294 65,550,904 505,107,323
No. of loans disbursed (cumulative) 5,829 456 3,618 9,903
Amount of loans disbursed, (cumulative ) 9,994,765,606 295,141,706 2,330,581,888 12,620,489,200
Active Savers - - - -
Client voluntary savings - - - -
Client compulsory savings - - - -
Client dropout (YTD) - - 4 4
Women Clients 2 2 - 4
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Outreach Data of MISFA Partners

Women as % of Total Clients 1% 2% 1%
Women Borrowers 2 2 - 4
Women as % of Total Borrowers 1% 2% 1%
Loan outstanding, (women) 20,912,432 316,650 - 21,229,082
The total outreach of (Islamic and conventional microfinance)
Active Clients 184 128 333 645
Active borrowers 184 128 333 645
Gross Loans outstanding, AFN 611,636,501 37,642,629 284,735,697 934,014,827
No. of loans disbursed (cumulative) 5,886 470 3,908 10,264
Amount of loans disbursed, (cumulative ) 10,230,220,606 304,061,706 2,765,187,888 13,299,470,200
Active Savers - - - _
Client voluntary savings - - - }
Client compulsory savings - - - _
Client dropout (YTD) - - 14 14
Women Clients 3 2 5 10
Women as % of Total Clients 2% 2% 2% 2%
Women Borrowers 3 2 5 10
Women as % of Total Borrowers 2% 2% 2% 2%
Loan outstanding, (women) 21,512,432 316,650 6,297,949 28,127,031
Total of SME loan officer 14 3 7 24
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SME PROGRAMS

OUTREACH - Province and District-wise

Region/Province

Active Clients (total)

Active borrowers (total)

Number of loans
disbursed

Amount of loans
disbursed

Loans outstanding

Total

645

645

10,264

13,299,470,200

934,014,827

Rural/urban

Rural

24

24

305

586,546,980

63,138,891

Urban

621

621

9,959

12,712,923,220

870,875,936

Province-wise distribution

Capital Region (Kabul, Parwan,
Kapisa, Panjshir, Wardak and Logar)

421

421

4,514

6,851,961,517

650,373,530

Central Highland Region (Bamyan
and Daikundi)

13

13

233

159,956,000

11,242,148

North East Region (Badakhshan,
Baghlan, Kunduz and Takhar)

36

36

1,417

1,049,226,783

26,669,154

North West Region (Balkh, Jawajan,
Samangan, Faryab and Sari Pul)

102

102

2,946

3,362,707,658

121,889,418

Southern Region (Kandahar,
Hilmand, Nimroz, Uruzgan and
Zabul)

South East Region (Paktia, Paktika,
Khost and Ghazni)

Eastern Region (Nangarhar,
Nooristan, Kunar and Laghman)

176,024,169

Western Region (Hirat, Badghis,
Ghor and Farah)

1,699,594,074

123,840,576

Badakhshan ¢lisy

99,675,965

2,482,140

Badghees _web

Baghlan o3

390,699,914

5,036,254

Balkh &b

2,742,326,921

102,089,068

Bamyan o<l

159,956,000

11,242,148

Daikundi 2521

Farah o8

Faryab <L &

273,853,822

Ghazni ¢

11,265,355

Ghor s

Helmand aida

Herat <loa

1,699,594,074

123,840,576

Jawzjan o)

344,176,915

8,534,995

Kabul Ji&

420

420

6,838,532,771

Kandahar _axs

649,429,090

Kapisa Luyls

Khost <uwssa

Kunarha s sS

Kunduz xS

343,668,331

14,802,703

Laghman ole!

Logar S

Nangarhar s %

176,024,169

Nemroz s s

Noristan ol 5

Paktika %55,

Paktya W%

Panjshir sy

Parwan s

13,428,746

944,440

Samangan e

2,350,000

Saripul  J; s

Takhar s

215,182,573

4,348,057

Urozgan o5

Wardak <S5

Zabul Ji3
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