Outreach Data of MISFA Partners

SME PROGRAMS				
Apr-24	FMFB	MUTAHID	oxus	Total
Provinces	11	1	10	11
Total Districts	13	10	22	22
Urban district (نواحی)	13	10	17	17
Rural district (ولسوالي)	•	-	5	5
Islamic Financing`s outreach				
Active Clients	49	14	229	292
Active Islamic Financing Clients	49	14	229	292
Gross Islamic Financing outstanding, AFN	202,426,376	7,296,335	219,184,793	428,907,504
No. of Islamic Financing disbursed,(cumulative)	57	14	290	361
Amount of Islamic Financing disbursed,(cumulative)	235,455,000	8,920,000	434,606,000	678,981,000
Active Savers	-	-	-	-
Client voluntary savings	-	-	-	-
Client compulsory savings	-	-	-	-
Client dropout (YTD)	-	-	10	10
Women Clients	1	-	5	6
Women as % of Total Clients	2%		2%	2%
Women Islamic Financing Clients	1	-	5	6
Women as % of Active Islamic Financing Clients	2%		2%	2%
Islamic Financing outstanding, (women)	600,000	-	6,297,949	6,897,949
Conventional Microfinance (old)				
Active Clients	135	114	104	353
Active borrowers	135	114	104	353
Gross Loans outstanding, AFN	409,210,125	30,346,294	65,550,904	505,107,323
No. of loans disbursed (cumulative)	5,829	456	3,618	9,903
Amount of loans disbursed, (cumulative)	9,994,765,606	295,141,706	2,330,581,888	12,620,489,200
Active Savers	-	-	-	-
Client voluntary savings	-	-	-	-
Client compulsory savings	-	-	-	-
Client dropout (YTD)	-	-	4	4
Women Clients	2	2	-	4

Outreach Data of MISFA Partners

Women as % of Total Clients	1%	2%		1%
Women Borrowers	2	2	-	4
Women as % of Total Borrowers	1%	2%		1%
Loan outstanding, (women)	20,912,432	316,650	-	21,229,082
The total outreach of (Islamic and conventional microfinance)				
Active Clients	184	128	333	645
Active borrowers	184	128	333	645
Gross Loans outstanding, AFN	611,636,501	37,642,629	284,735,697	934,014,827
No. of loans disbursed (cumulative)	5,886	470	3,908	10,264
Amount of loans disbursed, (cumulative)	10,230,220,606	304,061,706	2,765,187,888	13,299,470,200
Active Savers	-	-	-	-
Client voluntary savings	-	-	-	-
Client compulsory savings	-	-	-	-
Client dropout (YTD)	-	-	14	14
Women Clients	3	2	5	10
Women as % of Total Clients	2%	2%	2%	2%
Women Borrowers	3	2	5	10
Women as % of Total Borrowers	2%	2%	2%	2%
Loan outstanding, (women)	21,512,432	316,650	6,297,949	28,127,031
Total of SME loan officer	14	3	7	24

SME PROGRAMS OUTREACH - Province and District-wise

April-24

Region/Province	Active Clients (total)	Active borrowers (total)	Number of loans disbursed	Amount of loans disbursed	Loans outstanding
Total Rural/urban	645	645	10,264	13,299,470,200	934,014,827
Rural	24	24	305	586,546,980	63,138,891
Urban	621	621	9,959	12,712,923,220	870,875,936
Province-wise distribution	02.	32.	0,000	12,712,020,220	010,010,000
Capital Region (Kabul, Parwan, Kapisa, Panjshir, Wardak and Logar)	421	421	4,514	6,851,961,517	650,373,530
Central Highland Region (Bamyan and Daikundi)	13	13	233	159,956,000	11,242,148
North East Region (Badakhshan, Baghlan, Kunduz and Takhar)	36	36	1,417	1,049,226,783	26,669,154
North West Region (Balkh, Jawajan, Samangan, Faryab and Sari Pul)	102	102	2,946	3,362,707,658	121,889,418
Southern Region (Kandahar, Hilmand, Nimroz, Uruzgan and Zabul)	-	-	-	-	-
South East Region (Paktia, Paktika, Khost and Ghazni)	-	-	-	-	-
Eastern Region (Nangarhar, Nooristan, Kunar and Laghman)	-	-	169	176,024,169	-
Western Region (Hirat, Badghis, Ghor and Farah)	73	73	984	1,699,594,074	123,840,576
Badakhshan بدخشان	4	4	225	99,675,965	2,482,140
Badghees بادغیس	-	-	-	-	-,102,110
Baghlan بغلان	8	8	350	390,699,914	5,036,254
Balkh بلخ	76	76	2,020	2,742,326,921	102,089,068
Bamyan بامیان	13	13	233	159,956,000	11,242,148
ا کاندی Daikundi دایکندی	-	-	-	-	-
Farah فراه	-	-	-	-	-
Faryab فارياب	12	12	443	273,853,822	11,265,355
غزنی Ghazni		-	-	-	-
Ghor غور		-	-	-	
Helmand هلمند		-	-	-	
Herat هرات	73	73	984	1,699,594,074	123,840,576
- جوزجان Jawzjan	14	14	481	344,176,915	8,534,995
کابل Kabul	420	420	4,473	6,838,532,771	649,429,090
Kandahar کندهار		-	-	-	-
Kapisa کاپیسا	-	-	-	-	-
خوست Khost	-	-	-	-	-
Kunarha کنرها	-	-	-	-	-
Kunduz کندز	15	15	453	343,668,331	14,802,703
Laghman لغمان	-	-	-	-	-
لوگر Logar	-	-	-	-	
Nangarhar ننگرهار	-	-	169	176,024,169	-
Nemroz نیمروز	-	-	-	-	-
Noristan نورستان	-	-	-	-	-
Paktika پکتیکا	-	-	-	-	-
Paktya پکتیا	-	-	-	-	-
Panjshir پنجشیر	-	-	-	-	-
Parwan پروان	1	1	41	13,428,746	944,440
Samangan سمنگان	-	-	2	2,350,000	-
Saripul سر پل	-	-	-	-	-
Takhar تخار	9	9	389	215,182,573	4,348,057
Urozgan ارزگان	-	-	-	-	-
Wardak وردک	-	-	-	-	-
زابل Zabul	-	-	-	-	-